
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not qualified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 

2 
74 
90 
13 
24 
77 
31 
23 
46 

125 
11 
69 
85 

140 
93 
55 
72 
40 
17 

113 
44 

4 
28 
63 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Jim Drago 
Matt Reynolds 
Trevor McCallion 
Tyler Gardner 
Lee Thomas 
Taylor Hagler 
Christopher Shaffer 
Sam Craven 
Matthew Davis 
Alan Stubblefield 
William Keeling 
Bret Snyder 
John Harms 
Eric Lasner 
Mirabella Alfaro 
Joshua Holsworth 
John Valenta 
Toby Linder 
Tyler Quance 
Derriann Taylor 
Ben Rail 

Joe Boyd 
Chris Haldeman 
Michael Porter 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Prosper TX 

Royse City TX 

Austin TX 

Bulverde TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Hempstead, TX 

Plano TX 

Prairie Grove, AR 

Aubrey TX 

Kansas City MO 

Bridegton MO 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

New Braunfels,TX 

Plano TX 

Richmond TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

M a ke - M ode l 

M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  S M  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  m i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
Miata 
M a z d a  M X - 5  
M a z d a  m i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  2 0 0 6  M X - 5  
Miata 
M a z d a  S p e c  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  
Mazda 
M a z d a  M i a t a  

Member_ID 

333432 
220134_3 
361637 
551313 
425437 
506940 
545153 
379690 
217912 
527215 
287317 
547723 
425717 
549957 
471865 
424571 
235360 
416244 
527160 
478169 
495921 

511743 
412747 
290165 

Region 

MIDS 

Almo 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Almo 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Colo 

NEOK 

Tex 

KCR 

STL 

Tex 

Hous 

Alam 

Tex 

Hous 

TEX 

Hous 

Laps 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
21 

9 
4 

24 

Best Tm 

1:27.307 
1:27.442 
1:27.468 
1:28.492 
1:28.769 
1:28.460 
1:29.293 
1:29.133 
1:28.924 
1:29.397 
1:30.043 
1:30.353 
1:31.199 
1:32.179 
1:31.899 
1:32.587 
1:33.873 
1:28.924 
1:28.352 
1:29.221 
1:28.578 

Sponsor 

East Street Racing 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing / Gas Head Motorworks / G- LOC 

Texas Track Works/DFWMustangs.net 

X-Factor Racing 

ME | X-Factor Racing 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

XFactor / GasHead Motorworks 

PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEngineering/Carbotech/BlackArmor 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Hoosier, Over the Limit Racing 

X-Factor Racing, G-LOC Brakes, Black Armor Helmets, Sunoco 

Drake Motorsports, miatagraveyard.com, X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

x-factor racing 

Schaeffer's Racing oil, G-LOC Brakes, East Street Racing 

Gas Head Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

 

Text 

New Track Record (1:27.307) for SM by Jim Drago. 
Winners total time 35:13.185 
Provisional Post 12:05 pm Official post 12:45 pm 
#44 SM moved to last finishing position and loss of points per 9.3.49 Under weight 

Printed: 3/31/2019 1:05:26 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.017 

Avg. Speed 

73.595 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.307 

Best Speed 

74.221 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jim Drago 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire  SuperTour Gr Cty GP 

Group 2 SM 

Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 11:22:50 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

3/31/2019 11:20 

      Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
             Green Country Grand Prix

AVRG Race Group/NEOK/OKLA/WICH Regions
                  Sanction # 19-ST-6145


